A conference was held on July 10, 2001.  At the conference it was agreed that

Lake Columbia would file additional information.  The additional information was

received on July 27, 2001.  Pursuant to discussions at the conference and information

filed subsequent thereto, Staff is amending its original report and now recommends that

the flat monthly rate be set at $50.32 per customer.  This is represents a 235.47 percent

increase over the current rate.

Staff’s adjustments to the pro forma operating statement as determined in Staff’s

original report are shown in Attachment A.  Staff’s revenue requirement calculation and

calculation of the recommended rate is shown in Attachment B.

Signatures

_______________________________
Prepared by:  Jack Scott Lawless, CPA
Public Utility Financial Analyst
Water & Sewer Revenue
Requirements Branch
Division of Financial Analysis

__________________________
Prepared by:  Brent Kirtley
Public Utility Rate Analyst
Communications, Water, and
Sewer Rate Design Branch
Division of Financial Analysis

ATTACHMENT A
AMENDED STAFF REPORT CASE NO. 2000-458
LAKE COLUMBIA’S REQUESTED OPERATIONS

Pro forma
Staff Report
of June 8, Pro forma

2001 Adjustments Ref. Amended

Operating Revenues
Flat Rate Revenue 5,400$   360$   A 5,760$

Total Operating Revenue 5,400 360 5,760

Operating Expenses
Management Fee 3,600 3,600
Sludge Hauling 1,285 1,285
Other Labor (Testing) 2,160 2,160
Fuel and Power 1,321 1,321
Chemicals 178 178
Routine Maintenance Fee 2,400 B 2,400
Maint. of Treatment Plant 1,092 1,092
Agency Collection Fee 222 222
Outside Services Employed 1,200 C 1,200
Insurance Expense 1,200 1,200
Transportation Expense
Miscellaneous Expense 63 D 63
Rent Expense 600 600 E 1,200
Depreciation Expense 349 (349) F
Amortization Expense 449 C 449
Taxes Other Than Income Tax 161 161
Income Taxes
Interest Expense F

Total Operating Expenses 15,831 700 16,531

Utility Operating Income/(Loss) (10,431)$   (340)$   (10,771)$

ATTACHMENT A
AMENDED STAFF REPORT CASE NO. 2000-458
LAKE COLUMBIA’S REQUESTED OPERATIONS

A) Operating Revenue.  Information provided by the utility subsequent to the

informal conference states that the utility currently has 31 paying customers and 1 non-

paying customer.   Based on this information, Staff adjusts pro forma operating revenue

at present rates to $5,760 (32 customers x $15 per month x 12 months).

B) Routine Maintenance Fee.  At the conference Lake Columbia stated that

inspections were required by the certified operator once each weekday and that $6,000

per year was a reasonable amount for such services.  It stated that the operator was